
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00120

06/03/2
021

ALATORRE, RIGO 
BERNARDO Person 1

ALATORRE, RIGO BERNARDO 
and GONZALEZ, CHELSEA 
MERCEDES

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00307

06/03/2
021

BALL, JEFFERY 
WAYNE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BALL, JEFFERY WAYNE

USE OF FORGED OR REVOKED 
CREDIT CARD, AFC TWO OR 
MORE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00090

06/03/2
021

BOWMAN, KERRI Plaintiff
BOWMAN, KERRI vs. 
BOWMAN, STANLEY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00090

06/03/2
021

BOWMAN, 
STANLEY Defendant

BOWMAN, KERRI vs. 
BOWMAN, STANLEY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00119

06/03/2
021

BURGESS, BRYDEN 
DALE Person 1

BURGESS, BRYDEN DALE and 
HAWK, KELSEY ANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2021-
00052

06/03/2
021

GOLDSMITH, ROBERT 
EUGENE Plaintiff

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00120

06/03/2
021

GONZALEZ, CHELSEA 
MERCEDES Person 2

ALATORRE, RIGO BERNARDO 
and GONZALEZ, CHELSEA 
MERCEDES

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00119

06/03/2
021

HAWK, KELSEY ANN Person 

2
BURGESS, BRYDEN DALE and 
HAWK, KELSEY ANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00051

06/03/2
021

MARTIN, NATHAN 
ALLEN Plaintiff

MARTIN, NATHAN ALLEN vs. 
PICKARD, NIKI NICOLE

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00308

06/03/2
021

PENNINGTON, RONALD 
LANE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PENNINGTON, RONALD LANE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - A&B, 
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00051

06/03/2
021

PICKARD, NIKI 
NICOLE Defendant

MARTIN, NATHAN ALLEN vs. 
PICKARD, NIKI NICOLE

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00121

06/03/2
021

SCOTT, HAILEY 
GRACE Person 2

SUMNER, NATHANIEL KEITH 
and SCOTT, HAILEY GRACE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00121

06/03/2
021

SUMNER, NATHANIEL 
KEITH Person 1

SUMNER, NATHANIEL KEITH 
and SCOTT, HAILEY GRACE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00089

06/03/2
021

WESTBROOK, 
GARY Defendant

WESTBROOK, STRALA vs. 
WESTBROOK, GARY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00089

06/03/2
021

WESTBROOK, 
STRALA Plaintiff

WESTBROOK, STRALA vs. 
WESTBROOK, GARY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE
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